

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, ADJ, Uluberia,
ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((J.O. Code : WB 00848)
S.C. No. 119/2024 (New S.C. No. 75/2024)**

(CNR No:WBHW09-000940 – 2024)

Order No. 04, dated 28.01.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further order.

Out of four (04) accused persons, three accused (03) accused persons viz. 1. Asgar Mir, 2. Sk. Selim @ Sk. Selim Ali, 3. Sk. Mostafa on court bail are present by filing hajira.

Rest one (01) accused person, viz. Mono Begum @ Manuja Begum is absent by filing petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

None appears on behalf of the prosecution.

Hence Ld. District P.P. is requested to appoint a prosecutor for the instant case.

Fix **09.07.2025** for appearance of the accused persons and nomination of Additional PP in charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District P.P., Howrah for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/
A.S.J. 2nd Court
Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Memo No.

Dated :- 28.01.2025

Copy to :- 1. The Ld. District P.P., Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

